

Public Testimony Form - University of Hawaii Board of Regents

Please provide your testimony on this form for the next University of Hawaii Board of Regents meeting. Make sure you include all the requested information so that the Board of Regents is able to clearly understand the testimony provided.

**All written testimony submitted are public documents. Therefore, any testimony submitted is public information and will be posted on the board's website.

| Submitted is public information and will be posted on the board's website. | | |
|---|--|--|
| Your Name (required) * Sarah Marusek | | |
| Your Organization (optional) | | |
| Your e-mail address (in case we need to reach you) * marusek@hawaii.edu | | |
| Board of Regents Agenda Item (required) * BOR VII.B. Legislative Update | | |
| Your Position (required) * Support | | |
| Your Testimony/Comments I totally support this: SB 1415 (Kim) RELATING TO THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII Requires the University of Hawaii to submit annual reports of all university employees who performed work from a location outside of the State during the applicable year to the Legislature no later than December 31 of that year. | | |
| Your Testimony (pdf or word) No file attached | | |

| Export |
|---------|
| Close |
| Actions |



Public Testimony Form - University of Hawaii Board of Regents

Please provide your testimony on this form for the next University of Hawaii Board of Regents meeting. Make sure you include all the requested information so that the Board of Regents is able to clearly understand the testimony provided.

**All written testimony submitted are public documents. Therefore, any testimony submitted is public information and will be posted on the board's website.

| submitted is public information and will be posted on the board's website. | | |
|--|--|--|
| Your Name (required) * Sarah Marusek | | |
| Your Organization (optional) | | |
| Your e-mail address (in case we need to reach you) * marusek@hawaii.edu | | |
| Board of Regents Agenda Item (required) * BOR VII.B. Legislative Update | | |
| Your Position (required) * Support | | |
| Your Testimony/Comments I support this: SB 81 SD1 (Inouye) RELATING TO NATURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT Clarifies that the Board of Land and Natural Resources' authority shall supersede the Mauna Kea Stewardship and Oversight Authority for all lands designated under the state conservation district. Effective 7/1/2050. (SD1) | | |
| Your Testimony (pdf or word) No file attached | | |

| | Export | |
|---------|--------|--|
| | Close | |
| Actions | | |